2veH =F
Companies: 53,755
Employees: 491,542
Trainees: 40,166
Annual turnover: € 57.6 billion

Over 8,000 qualified electrical-brand companies
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. Source: Institute for Small Business Economics (Volkswirtschaftliches Institut fur Mittelstand und Handwerk — ifh Gottingen) of the University of Gottingen
. ZVEH Economic Poll, spring 2018: 4,727 companies polled / 1,117 replies (return rate = 22.9 %)
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Current business situation

Good 74.1 %

- 97.8 % positive

Poor 2.2 %

Satisfactory
23.7 %

Source: Institute for Small Business Economics (Volkswirtschaftliches Institut fur Mittelstand und Handwerk — ifh Géttingen) of the University of Gottingen
ZVEH Economic Poll, spring 2018: 4,727 companies polled / 1,117 replies (return rate = 22.9 %)
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Will remain =
unchanged
73.8%

Will improve
21.8%

—- 95.6 % positive

Will get
worse 4.4 %

Source: Institute for Small Business Economics (Volkswirtschaftliches Institut fur Mittelstand und Handwerk — ifh Géttingen) of the University of Gottingen
ZVEH Economic Poll, spring 2018: 4,727 companies polled / 1,117 replies (return rate = 22.9 %)
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Up to 2 weeks:

Over 4 11.3 %

months:

‘Orders in hand |

2 weeks to
1 month:
0
Over 2to 4 24.2%
months:
18.8 %
Over 1to 2
months:
25.8 %
. Source: Institute for Small Business Economics (Volkswirtschaftliches Institut fur Mittelstand und Handwerk — ifh Géttingen) of the University of Gottingen
. ZVEH Economic Poll, spring 2018: 4,727 companies polled / 1,117 replies (return rate = 22.9 %
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Public customers
14 %

Private customers

37 %
Housing societies
11%
Industry
38%
. Source: Institute for Small Business Economics (Volkswirtschaftliches Institut fur Mittelstand und Handwerk — ifh Géttingen) of the University of Gottingen
. ZVEH Economic Poll, spring 2018: 4,727 companies polled / 1,117 replies (return rate = 22.9 %
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Situations vacant

No
45.8
. Source: Institute for Small Business Economics (Volkswirtschaftliches Institut fur Mittelstand und Handwerk — ifh Géttingen) of the University of Gottingen
. ZVEH Economic Poll, spring 2018: 4,727 companies polled / 1,117 replies (return rate = 22.9 %



